Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department

From,

To,

The City Engineer Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation Big Bazar Street Coimbatore - 641 001 The District Forest Officer, Coimbatore Division, Coimbatore - 641 043

Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5

Dated 23.06.2020

Sir.

Sub: Forests (Conservation) Act,1980 - Coimbatore Forest Division – Proposal for diversion of 0.050735 Ha of Forest land in Telungupalayam Village of Coimbatore Forest Division for laying of feeder main across for Forest College complex of old SFRC campus, Coimbatore to carry water to R.S.Puram areas in Coimbatore above city in facour of City Engineer, City Municipal Corporation, Coimbatore –Online submission of proposal by the User Agency - Regarding.

Ref:

- 1) G.O.Ms. No. 136, Environmental and Forest (FR.10) Dept, dt: 19.11.2019
- 2) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 26.12.2019
- 3) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 10.01.2020
- 4) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 10.01.2020 (Tamil Letter)
- 5) This office letter no. Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5, Dt: 23.01.2020
- 6) This office letter no. Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5, Dt: 02.03.2020
- 7) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 13.03.2020 oOoOo

As directed in the letter referred (3) & (4) above, we would like to inform that the conditions stipulated by the G.O.(Ms) No.136 E&F (FR.10) are fulfilled and was submitted vide reference (6) cited.

In continuation, as directed in the D.F.O letter reference (7) supra, the NPV amount of Rs. 31,760/- has been deposited on 20.06.2020 in the concerned Head of account after generating challan through the Ministries Web portal. The copy of challan is enclosed.

Cheque for an amount of Rs. 25,188/- towards land lease for an extent of 0.050735 Ha for the period from 10.01.2020 to 09.01.2023 in the name of District Forest Officer, Coimbatore is enclosed.

As all the conditions have been complied with, I request that stage -II approval for executing the work may please be accorded.

City Engineer
Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation

Encl:

- 1. Copy of CCMC letter no. Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5, dt: 02.03.2020
- 2. Challan for an amount of Rs. 31,760/-
- 3. Cheque No. 09010306 for an amount of Rs. 25,188/-

Copy to:

- 1. M/s Suez Project Pvt Ltd (Concessionaire)
- 2. M/s InfraEn (India) Pvt Ltd (IE cum PMC)

Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department

From,

To,

Thiru. A. Lakshmanan
The City Engineer
Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation
Big Bazar Street
Coimbatore - 641 001

The District Forest Officer, Coimbatore Division, Coimbatore - 641 043

Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5

Dated .02.2020

Sir,

Sub: Forests (Conservation) Act,1980 - Coimbatore Forest Division – Proposal for diversion of 0.050735 Ha of Forest land in Telungupalayam Village of Coimbatore Forest Division for laying of feeder main across for Forest College complex of old SFRC campus, Coimbatore to carry water to R.S.Puram areas in Coimbatore above city in facour of City Engineer, City Municipal Corporation, Coimbatore –Online submission of proposal by the User Agency - Regarding.

Ref:

- 1) G.O.Ms. No. 136, Environmental and Forest (FR.10) Dept, dt: 19.11.2019
- 2) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 26.12.2019
- 3) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 10.01.2020
- 4) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 10.01.2020 (Tamil Letter)
- 5) This office letter no. Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5, Dt: 23.01.2020 oOoOo

As directed in the letter referred (3) & (4) above, we would like to inform that the conditions stipulated by the G.O.(Ms) No.136 E&F (FR.10) are fulfilled and detailed as below.

 4ft height cement concrete pillars have been erected along the proposed pipeline alignment, verified by your officials and details furnished vide reference (5) above. An amount of Rs. 22,222/- has been deposited through RTGS towards cost for Net Present Value (NPV) in SB Account No. 037100101025227 – CAF Tamil Nadu – Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 (RTGS/IFSC No. CORP0000371). Please find below details.

Unique Transaction Reference number (UTR) – **UBINJ20059391941**Amount deposited – Rs. 22,222/
Bank on which drawn – Union Bank of India, Coimbatore Main, Tamil Nadu

Date of deposit – 28.02.2020

- Cheque for an amount of Rs. 25,188/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Eight only) towards land lease for an extent of 0.050735 Ha for the period from 10.01.2020 to 09.01.2023 in the name of District Forest Officer, Coimbatore is enclosed.
- 4. Undertaking as directed is enclosed.

As all the conditions have been complied with, I request that stage – II approval for executing the work may be accorded.

City Engineer
Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation

Encl:

- 1. CCMC letter no. Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5, dt: 23.01.2020
- 2. Cheque No. 09010163 for an amount of Rs. 25,188/-
- 3. Undertaking

Copy to:

- 1. M/s Suez Project Pvt Ltd (Concessionaire)
- 2. M/s InfraEn (India) Pvt Ltd (IE cum PMC)

513 72/30 CMC

Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department

From.

To,

The Commissioner Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation Big Bazar Street Coimbatore - 641 001

The Director IFGTB, Forest Service College Campus, Cowley Brown Road, R.S. Puram, Coimbatore - 641 002

Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5

Dated .01.2020

Sir,

Sub: Coimbatore Corporation – AMRUT Scheme – Work of "Implementation of 24x7 Water Supply System in the erstwhile Coimbatore Corporation" – Renewal of 450mm dia. Feeder Main passing across the Forest College Campus - Reg.

Ref:

- 1) G.O.Ms. No. 136, Environmental and Forest (FR.10) Dept, dt: 19.11.2019
- 2) D.F.O, Coimbatore letter no. 441/2019/D1, dt: 26.12.2019
- 3) This office letter no. Roc. No. 6396/18/JN5, Dt: 21.01.2020 oOoOo

As directed in the reference (2) cited, we would like to inform that 4ft height cement concrete pillars have been erected along the proposed pipeline alignment. The same has been inspected by your staff on 13.01.2020. Copy of the photos and the proposed route map are enclosed for your reference.

We request early permission to lay the pipes.

Get & Dong of

for Commissioner Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation

Encl: As mentioned above

Copy to:

- M/s Suez Project Pvt Ltd (Concessionaire)
- 2. M/s InfraEn (India) Pvt Ltd (IE cum PMC)

TEZZErm Porc





PROPOSED FEEDER MAIN ROUTE INSIDE FOREST COLLEGE CAMPUS - RS PURAM



UNDERTAKING

- I, Lakshmanan Arukkutti, as City Engineer, Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation having registered office at Corporation Office, Coimbatore 641001, the applicant for laying of 500mm dia. Feeder Main passing across the Forest College Campus, Coimbatore 641002 for and on behalf of Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation, hereby undertake: -
- 1. That to pay additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
- 2. That to pay the cost towards lease rent as fixed by the Forest Department at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted of the above project in future for the entire project period.
- 3. That the total area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.050735 ha comprising water supply pipeline to a length of 563.71m and width of 0.90m and after completion of underground laying of pipeline, area shall be restored to its normalcy.

Lakshmanan Arukkutti

City Engineer
Coimbatore City Municipal Corporation

Signature, Name and Address of witnesses;

P. Gopalakrishnan
 Team Leader, IE cum PMC,
 Coimbatore 24x7 Water Supply Project

P = 13/20

 S. Jeevaraj, Assistant Engineer, CCMC 3. 2020 02/3/2020 A€



334509# 31

Coimbatore

Coimbatore

002120200620956339

Client Code.	CAM5087
Location.	TAMILNADU
Remitter Name.	COIMBATORE CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
PIF/Application No.	5338852028
MoEF/SG File No.	TN 064 2019
Address.	Commissioner, Coimbatore Municipal Corporation, Coimbatore
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	cityengineer.coimbatore@gn 9442546000 422-2396026
Amount(in Rs)	31760/-
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)
Sixty Rupees Only	er (WS) Bank Official (Signature
Denositor Signature	

Information 1
Private Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2
This challan is valid only for seven days.

After making successful payment, User Agencies ma



कोइम्बत्र् मुख्य, तामिल नाडु - 641 001 Coimbatore Main, Tamil Nadu - 641 001 IFS Code : UBIN0533459 Valid for three months from the date of issue दिनांक Date 2 3 0 6 2 0 2 0 D M M Y Y Y Y

eay District Forest Officer, Coimbatore

या धारक को OR BEARER

परो Rupees Tuenty Fire Thousand One hundred

and zighty Eight only

अदा करें।

25.188/

खाता सं० A/c. No.

334502010010121

भारत की हमारी सभी शाखाओं में सममूल्य पर देय PAYABLE AT PAR AT ALL OUR BRANCHES IN INDIA चेक क्र. Cheque No.

09010306

For COMMISSIONER CBE CORPORATION

Redinum Privilege (PF)
Coimbatore Corporation

Coimbatasa Comparation

Accounts Authorised Signatories

Coimpatore

#010306# 641026002# 334509# 31